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Wisconsin Immunization Coalitions 

Name Address Region Contact Information 

Tri-County Immunization 
Coalition (Waukesha, 
Ozaukee, Washington 
Counties) 

Ozaukee County Public Health 
Department 
121 W. Main Street 
Administration Center 
Port Washington, WI  53074 

Southeastern Jane Schulz, RN 
jschulz@co.ozaukee.wi.us 
[p] (262) 238-8170  
[f] (262) 238-8105 
 

Kenosha Immunization 
Coalition 

Kenosha County Public Health 
Department 
8600 Sheridan Road 
Kenosha, WI  53143 
www.kenoshacounty.org  

Southeastern Gwen Perry-Brye 
Gwen.Perry-Brye@kenoshacounty.org 
Dawn Bruce Ernst 
Dawn.bruceernst@kenoshacounty.org 
Beth Carroll 
Beth.carroll@kenoshacounty.org 
[p] (262) 606-6700  
[f] (262) 605-6715  

Racine County Coalition WFHC All Saints Hospital  
3807 Spring Street 
Racine, WI 53405 
www.racinevacine.org 

Southeastern Margaret Hennessy MD 
Margaret.Hennessy@wfhc.org 
[p] (262) 687-8282 

Immunize Milwaukee Zeidler Municipal Building 
841 North Broadway, First Floor 
Milwaukee, WI  53202 

Southeastern Mary Ann Kiepczynski, RN, BSN, MAPS 
[p] (414) 286-8482 
[f] (414) 286-0700 
mkiepc@milwaukee.gov 

Langlade County 
Immunization Coalition 

Langlade County Health Department 
1225 Langlade Road 
Antigo, WI 54409 

Northern Sheila Rine 
srine@co.langlade.wi.us  
[p] (715) 627-6250 

Northwood’s Immunization 
Coalition (Florence, 
Forest, Oneida, Vilas 
Counties) 

Forest County Health Department 
Courthouse 
200 E. Madison 
Crandon, WI  54520 

Northern Jill Krueger 
jkrueger@co.forest.wi.us 
[p] (715) 478-3371 

Superior Influenza 
Coalition (SIC) 
(Ashland and Bayfield 
Counties) 

Bayfield County Health Department 
117 E. 6th Street 
Washburn, WI 54891 
(P.O. Box 403) 

Northern Terri Kramolis 
tkramolis@bayfieldcounty.org 
[p] (715) 373-6109 

Northeast WI 
Immunization Coalition 
(NEWIC) 

Outagamie County Health Department 
401 S. Elm Street (P.O. Box 2863) 
Appleton, WI  54912 
http://newimmunizationcoalition.org/ 

Northeastern Karen Volkman  
Karen.volkman@outagamie.org  
[p] (920) 832-5100 or (920) 832-6429 
[f] (920) 832-4924 or (920) 832-5853 
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Manitowoc County 
Immunization Coalition 

Manitowoc County Health Department 
823 Washington Street 
Manitowoc, WI  54220 

Northeastern Nancy Cohen 
nancycohen@co.manitowoc.wi.us 
[p] (920) 683-4155 
[f] (920) 683-4156 

Sheboygan County 
Immunization Coalition 

Sheboygan County Health Department 
1011 N. 8th Street 
Sheboygan, WI  53081 

Northeastern Joyce Osieczanek 

joyce.osieczanek@aurora.org 
[p] (920) 449-7214 
Cindy VanderWeeke 
Cindy.vanderweele@sheboygancounty.com 
[p] (920) 459-6435 or (920) 459-4382 
[f] (920) 459-0529  

Coulee Region Coalition La Crosse County Health Dept. 
300 Fourth Street North 
La Crosse, WI 54601 

Western Bryany Weigel 
bweigel@lacrossecounty.org 
[p] 608-785-9723 
Laura O’Heron 
Laura.Oheron@co.houston.mn.us 
[p] 507-725-5810 

St. Croix/Pierce County 
Coalition 

1752 Dorset Lane 
New Richmond, WI  54017 

Western Sharon Reyzer 
sharonr@co.saint-croix.wi.us 
[p] (715) 246-8372                

Columbia County 
Immunization Coalition 

2652 Murphy Road, P.O. Box 136 
Portage, WI 53901 

Southern Laura Simonds 
Laura.simonds@co.columbia.wi.us 
[p] (608) 742-9257  

Dane County 
Immunization Coalition 

2705 E. Washington Avenue 
Madison, WI 53704 

Southern Diane McHugh 
dmchugh@publichealthmdc.com 
[p] (608) 243-0393 

Partners in Prevention 
(City of Watertown/Dodge 
County) 

515 S. First Street, Watertown, WI 
53094 – City of Watertown 
 
199 County Road DF, Juneau, WI 
53039 – Dodge County 

Southern Susan Wollin 
swollin@ci.watertown.wi.us 
[p] (920) 262-8090 
Mary Rosecky 
mrosecky@co.dodge.wi.us 
[p] (920) 386-4002 

Jefferson County 
Immunization Coalition 

1541 Annex Road 
Jefferson, WI 53549 

Southern Amy Fairfield 
AmyF@jeffersoncountywi.gov 
 [p] (920) 674-7137 

Southern Wisconsin 
Immunization Consortium 
(SWIC) 

Rural Wisconsin Health Cooperative 
800 Independence Lane 
Sauk City, WI 53583 

Southern Ann Lewandowski 
alewandowski@rwhc.com 
[p] (608) 643-1057 
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